THE DATASHEET OF
BAS70KFILM
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
October 2009 Doc ID 12563 Rev 2 1/14
14
BAS70
Low capacitance, low series inductance and resistance Schottky diodes
Features

eCU=35 µm
tP(s)printed circuit board, epoxy FR4 e = 35 µm SOT-666CU
BAS70 Ordering information scheme
Doc ID 12563 Rev 2 5/14
2 Ordering information scheme
Figure 15. Ordering information scheme
Figure 13. Relative variation of thermal
impedance junction to ambient
versus pulse duration
Figure 14. Thermal impedance junction to
ambient versus copper surface
under each lead
0.00
0.01
0.10
1.00
1.E-03 1.E-02 1.E-01 1.E+00 1.E+01
Zth(j-a)/Rth(j-a)
Single pulse
SOD-523
EpoxyFR4
eCU=35 µm
tP(s)printed circuit board, epoxy FR4 e = 35 µm SOD-523CU
300
350
400
450
500
550
600
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
Rth(j-a)(°C/W)
SCU(mm²)
printed circuit board, epoxy FR4 e = 35 µm SOD-323CU
BAS70     xx    xx   FILM
Signal Schottky diodes
Package
Packing
V = 70 VRRM
No letter = Single diode
05 = Common cathode
07 = 2 Parallel diodes
09 = 2 Opposite diodes
04 = Series diodes
06 = Common anode
08 = 3 Parallel diodes
Blank = SOT-23
S = SOT323-6L
Z = SOD-123
J = SOD-323
W = SOT-323
K = SOD-523
P6 = SOT-666
FILM = Tape and reel
Configuration
Package information BAS70
6/14 Doc ID 12563 Rev 2
3 Package information
● Epoxy meets UL94, V0
● Lead-free packages
In order to meet environmental requirements, ST offers these devices in different grades of
ECOPACK® packages, depending on their level of environmental compliance. ECOPACK®
specifications, grade definitions and product status are available at: www.st.com.
ECOPACK® is an ST trademark.
Figure 16. SOD-123 footprint (dimensions in mm)
Table 6. SOD-123 dimensions
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 1.45 0.057
A1 0 0.1 0 0.004
A2 0.85 1.35 0.033 0.053
b 0.55  Typ. 0.022  Typ.
c 0.15  Typ. 0.039  Typ.
D 2.55 2.85 0.1 0.112

0.30
0.99
BAS70 Ordering information
Doc ID 12563 Rev 2 13/14
4 Ordering information
5 Revision history
Table 13. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
BAS70ZFILM Z70 SOD-123 10 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAS70FILM D76 SOT-23 Single 10 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAS70-04FILM D96 SOT-23 Series 10 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAS70-05FILM D97
SOT-23
Common cathode
10 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAS70-06FILM D98
SOT-23
Common anode
10 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAS70WFILM D28 SOT-323 Single 6 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAS70-04WFILM D31 SOT-323 Series 6 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAS70-05WFILM D30
SOT-323
Common cathode
6 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAS70-06WFILM D29
SOT-323
Common anode
6 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAS70-08SFILM D33 SOT323-6L 3 Parallel 6 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAS70JFILM 76 SOD-323 5 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAS70KFILM 76 SOD-523 1.4 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAS70-07P6FILM P7 SOT-666 2 Parallel 2.9 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAS70-09P6FILM Q7 SOT-666 2 Opposite 2.9 mg 3000 Tape and reel
Table 14. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
24-Jul-2006 1
BAS70J / W datasheets merged. ECOPACK statement added. SOD-